
American Timekeeper

Seth Thomas Models 12&13 Run Chart

Run Start Run End Model Jewels Grade Name Finish Totals

1000001 1002500 12 7 Trainmen's Special Two-Tone 2,500

1002501 1003800 12 7 Republic Two-Tone 1,300

1003801 1008000 12 7 Edgemere Nickel 4,200

1008001 1008500 12 7 Century Nickel 500

1008501 1009000 12 7 Edgemere Nickel 500

1009001 1010000 12 7 Republic Two-Tone 1,000

1010001 1012000 12 7 Trainmen's Special Two-Tone 2,000

1012001 1014000 12 7 Edgemere Nickel 2,000

1014001 1016000 Unknown 2,000

1016001 1019000 12 7 Century Nickel 3,000

1019001 1020000 12 7 Edgemere Nickel 1,000

1020001 1021000 12 7 Century Nickel 1,000

1021001 1021500 12 7 Republic Two-Tone 500

1021501 1022000 12 7 Century Nickel 500

1022001 1023500 12 7 Edgemere Nickel 1,500

1023501 1025000 12 7 Republic Two-Tone 1,500

1025001 1026000 12 7 R R Special Nickel 1,000

1026001 1027000 Unknown 1,000

1027001 1030000 12 7 Trainmen's Special Two-Tone 3,000

1030001 1032000 12 7 Edgemere Nickel 2,000

1032001 1033000 12 7 Century Nickel 1,000

1033001 1036000 Unknown 3,000

1036001 1041000 12 7 Trainmen's Special Two-Tone 5,000

1041001 1046000 12 7 Edgemere Nickel 5,000

1046001 1047000 Unknown 1,000

1047001 1047300 12 7 Corona Watch Co Nickel 300

1047301 1050000 12 7 Century Nickel 2,700

1050001 1051000 12 7 Athabasca Two-Tone 1,000

1051001 1055000 12 7 Republic Two-Tone 4,000

1055001 1056000 12 7 R R Special Nickel 1,000

1056001 1058000 12 7 Century Nickel 2,000

1058001 1060000 12 7 Edgemere Nickel 2,000

1060001 1067000 12 7 Trainmen's Special Two-Tone 7,000

1067001 1071000 12 7 Century Nickel 4,000

1071001 1074000 Unknown 3,000

1074001 1077500 12 7 Edgemere Nickel 3,500
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1077501 1082500 12 7 Century Nickel 5,000

1082501 1083500 12 7 Edgemere Nickel 1,000

1083501 1093000 12 7 Engine Special Two-Tone 9,500

1093001 1094000 12 7 Wyoming Watch Co Two-Tone 1,000

1094001 1095000 12 7 Corona Watch Co Nickel 1,000

1095001 1095500 12 7 R R Special Nickel 500

1095501 1100000 12 7 Century Nickel 4,500

1100001 1101500 12 7 Republic Two-Tone 1,500

1101501 1102000 12 7 R R Special Nickel 500

1102001 1105000 12 7 Century Nickel 3,000

1105001 1106000 12 7 R R Special Nickel 1,000

1106001 1108000 Unknown 2,000

1108001 1120000 12 7 Century Nickel 12,000

1120001 1121000 12 7 Republic Two-Tone 1,000

1121001 1128000 12 7 Century Nickel 7,000

1128001 1129000 12 7 R R Special Nickel 1,000

1129001 1136000 12 7 Century Nickel 7,000

1136001 1136500 12 7 Athabasca Two-Tone 500

1136501 1139000 12 7 Century Nickel 2,500

1139001 1140000 12 7 Republic Two-Tone 1,000

1140001 1141000 12 7 Century Nickel 1,000

1141001 1142000 12 7 Wyoming Watch Co Two-Tone 1,000

1142001 1145000 12 7 Century Nickel 3,000

1145001 1146000 12 7 Republic Two-Tone 1,000

1146001 1150000 12 7 Century Nickel 4,000

1150001 1150500 12 7 Republic Two-Tone 500

1150501 1152500 12 7 Century Nickel 2,000

1152501 1153500 12 7 Sentinel Two-Tone 1,000

1153501 1154000 12 7 Stratford Nickel 500

1154001 1161000 12 7 Century Nickel 7,000

1161001 1162000 12 7 Republic Two-Tone 1,000

1162001 1168000 12 7 Century Nickel 6,000

1168001 1169000 12 7 Knickerbocker Nickel 1,000

1169001 1171500 12 7 Republic Two-Tone 2,500

1171501 1172000 12 7 Stratford Nickel 500

1172001 1183000 12 7 Century Nickel 11,000

1183001 1184000 12 7 Republic Two-Tone 1,000

1184001 1193000 12 7 Century Nickel 9,000

1193001 1194000 12 15 Republic Nickel 1,000

1194001 1197000 12 7 Century Nickel 3,000

1197001 1198000 12 7 Sentinel Two-Tone 1,000

1198001 1200000 12 7 Century Nickel 2,000

1200001 1200500 12 7 Republic Two-Tone 500



1200501 1203000 12 7 Century Nickel 2,500

1203001 1204000 12 7 Liberty Nickel 1,000

1204001 1205000 Unknown 1,000

1205001 1206000 12 7 Stratford Nickel 1,000

1206001 1207000 Unknown 1,000

1207001 1213000 12 7 Century Nickel 6,000

1213001 1214000 12 7 Liberty Nickel 1,000

1214001 1215000 12 7 Republic Two-Tone 1,000

1215001 1226000 12 7 Century Nickel 11,000

1226001 1227000 12 7 Liberty Nickel 1,000

1227001 1229000 Unknown 2,000

1229001 1230000 12 7 Liberty Nickel 1,000

1230001 1273000 12 7 Century Nickel 43,000

1273001 1274000 12 7 Stratford Nickel 1,000

1274001 1299000 12 7 Century Nickel 25,000

1299001 1301000 12 7 Liberty Nickel 2,000

1700001 1701000 13 7 Trainmen's Special Two-Tone 1,000

1701001 1702000 13 7 Century Nickel 1,000

1702001 1704000 13 7 Edgemere Nickel 2,000

1704001 1709000 13 7 Century Nickel 5,000

1709001 1710000 13 7 Edgemere Nickel 1,000

1710001 1712500 13 7 Century Nickel 2,500

1712501 1713000 13 7 Republic Two-Tone 500

1713001 1715000 13 7 Century Nickel 2,000

1715001 1715500 13 7 Trainmen's Special Two-Tone 500

1715501 1716000 13 7 Republic Two-Tone 500

1716001 1718000 13 7 Century Nickel 2,000

1718001 1718500 13 7 Wyoming Watch Co Two-Tone 500

1718501 1719000 13 7 Corona Watch Co Nickel 500

1719001 1726000 13 7 Century Nickel 7,000

1726001 1727000 13 7 Republic Two-Tone 1,000

1727001 1729000 13 7 Century Nickel 2,000

1729000 1730000 13 7 Criterion Nickel 1,000

1730001 1732000 13 7 Century Nickel 2,000

1732001 1732500 13 7 Republic Two-Tone 500

1732501 1734000 13 7 Century Nickel 1,500

1734001 1734500 13 7 Republic Two-Tone 500

1734501 1740000 13 7 Century Nickel 5,500

1740001 1740500 13 7 Sentinel Two-Tone 500

1740501 1750000 13 7 Century Nickel 500

1750001 1750700 13 7 Knickerbocker Nickel 700

1750701 1752000 13 7 Republic Two-Tone 1,300



1752001 1755700 13 7 Century Nickel 3,700

1755701 1756000 13 7 Republic Two-Tone 300

1756001 1757000 13 7 Sentinel Two-Tone 1,000

1757001 1758000 Unknown 1,000

1758001 1758500 13 15 Republic Nickel 500

1758501 1759000 13 7 Knickerbocker Nickel 500

1759001 1766000 13 7 Century Nickel 7,000

1766001 1768000 Unknown 2,000

1768001 1773000 13 7 Century Nickel 5,000

1773001 1775000 Unknown 2,000

1775001 1780000 13 7 Century Nickel 5,000


